CONTRACT REF: ND/801/3

SCHOOL: Tuxford Academy

BUS OPERATOR: GEM

BUS SERVICE NO: 730 CAPACITY: 72

VEHICLE SPEC Decker AGE OF VEHICLE |N/A

CONTRACT START: 01/09/2024{CONTRACT END: 31/07/2027
OPTION TO EXTEND: |1 Year CONTRACT TYPE: |Minimum Cost

ROUTE AM:|North Leverton Main Street, Southgore Lane, Station Road, South Leverton Church Street,
Treswell Road, New Road, Treswell Town Street, Green Lane, Outgang Road, Cottam Road,
Outgang Road, Rampton Road, Rampton, Treswell Road, Retford Road, Rampton Crossroads,
Unclassified, Stokeham, Unclassified, East Drayton, North Green, Top Street, Darlton Road,
A57, A6075, Darlton Road, Lincoln Road, Marnham Road, Tuxford Academy

ROUTE PM:|Route Reversed

TIMETABLE

MORNINGS
North Leverton, St Martins Road Depart 07:42
North Leverton, Crossroads 07:43
South Leverton, Church 07:46
Treswell, Red Lion 07:50
Cottam 07:59
Rampton, Green 08:09
Stokeham, Retford Road 08:13
East Drayton Green 08:16
Tuxford Academy Arrive 08:30
AFTERNOONS
Tuxford Academy Arrive 15:20

Depart 15:30
East Drayton Green 15:39
Stokeham, Retford Road 15:44
Rampton, Green 15:48
Cottam 15:58
Treswell, Red Lion 16:04
South Leverton, Church 16:08
North Leverton, Crossroads 16:11
North Leverton, St Martins Road Arrive 16:12
NOTES

1. The conditions of travel on this journey are as set out in the leaflet issued with the travel permit
by the Authority

2. The bus will stop for pupils to board and alight at the places named and at intermediate service
stops, where available, if signalled accordingly.

3. The bus will depart at the times stated: the times for subsequent stops are approximate.




4. Pupils must travel on the bus to which they are allocated to prevent overloading.



